37
Submersible Pumping Systems HCP
Features:
■ High Performance - FE Petro’s two-stage centrifugal pump
design is coupled with a dependable Franklin Electric motor to
provide higher heads, faster fuel delivery and lower cost operation.
Motors are all three phase for smooth trouble-free operation,
and are available in various voltages. Units come standard with 6”

Fixed Length, Fixed Speed Model
Designation System
A typical turbine model designation has up to fi ve
components to defi ne the pump being supplied as follows:
STP  YYYYY  A  -  B  -  C
STP = Basic Model Designation
YYYYY = Factory Installed Options
Model designations may include one or more of the
following characters in alphabetical order:
 AG = Alcohol-Gasoline Compatible
   (100% Ethanol or Methanol capable) Note: Standard
   models 0% to 15% Ethanol or Methanol capable
  F =  Floating Suction Adapter (3” NPT Male adapter)
 *R = Model R Check Valve
   (24 psi relief / 22 psi reset for PLLD)
 *Note: If not otherwise specifi ed, all HCP models are supplied with
Standard Model Check Valve (40 psi relief / 35 psi reset for MLD and
LS300)
A  =  Pump Motor Horsepower/Electrical Rating
   3  =  3 Hp Fixed Speed, 208-230 VAC
   5  =  5 Hp Fixed Speed, 208-230 VAC
   5H  =  5 Hp Fixed Speed, 460 VAC
   5G  =  5 Hp Fixed Speed, 575 VAC
B  =  Model Length**
Model Length is expressed as three numeric characters that indicate
the length of the HCP from the Turbine Manifold bottom to the
Pump Motor inlet in inches, maximum 170” (add’l charge for models
132” and longer)
C  =  Riser Pipe Length
Note: Riser Pipe Length is expressed as two numeric characters
that indicate the total length of the riser in inches.  Riser Pipes are
available from 6” to 60” in three inch increments (add’l charge and
lead time for risers 33” or longer)
42
Submersible Pumping Systems HCP
Model Description
HCPEXT-XXX-XX 6” Fixed Length Extractable
HCPAGEXT-XXX-XX AG Compatible 6” Fixed Length Extractable
6” STP Extractable
(less manifold, riser & PMA)
6” High Capacity Turbine Pumps
Model Description
STP 3 3 hp 6” STP 208-230V, 60Hz, 3 phase
STP 5 5 hp 6” STP 208-230V, 60Hz, 3 phase
STP5H* 5hp 6” STP 460V, 60Hz, 3 phase
STP5G* 5hp 6” STP 575 V, 60Hz, 3 phase
*Please call Customer Service for Lead Time on this item.
Alcohol-Gasoline Units
Model Description
STP AG3 3hp 6” AG Compatible 208-230V, 60Hz, 3 phase Submerged Turbine
STP AG5 5hp 6” AG Compatible 208-230V, 60Hz, 3 phase Submerged Turbine
STP AG 5H* 5 hp 6” AG Compatible 460V, 60Hz, 3 phase Submerged Turbine
STP AG 5G* 5 hp 6” AG Compatible 575V, 60Hz, 3 phase Submerged Turbine
*Please call Customer Service for Lead Time on this item
Length Adder
Model Description
401190911 Additional charge for pump lengths ”B” from 132” to 170”
401190914 Additional charge for pump lengths “B” from 170” to 200”
Note: Dimension “B” is defi ned on page 17 “How to Order” diagram. Dimension “B”
can be a minimum of 60” to a maximum of 200”.
Factory Installed Options
Model Description
401165905 Syphon System (when purchased with STP)
R Model R relief valve factory installed (for Veeder Root PLLD Line Leak)
401227001 Floating Suction Adapter-3” Male NPT - Must be ordered with STP
Field Installed Options
Model Description
STP-CB3 Motor Starter, 3 hp 208-230V, 60Hz, 3 phase (120V Coil)
STP-CB5 Motor Starter, 5 hp 208-230V, 60Hz, 3 phase (120V Coil)
STP-CB5G Motor Starter, 5 hp 460V, 60Hz, 3 phase (120V Coil)
STP-CBB5H Motor Starter, 5 hp 575V, 60Hz, 3 phase (220V Coil)
STP-SCIII 3 Phase Smart Controller, 120V coil - When ordered with a 6” High Capacity STP*